(Periodical documentations, compliances, enquiries hearing or any 
other official/legal proceedings and other formalities as and when 
derived related with above stated topic’s subjective compliances.) 

Interested Professional Accounting Firmsmay participate in the bid by 

depositing a sum ofRs15,000.00 (rupees fifteen thousand) as EMD.They may 

participate in the e-Tender Process through e-tender portal of Govt. of West 

Bengal. The Professional Accounting Firm shall have to submit following 

documents along with the bid document - 

a) Professional Practicing Certificate issued by ICAI, ICMAI or similar